FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-2011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

03-15-2001

**VER SHEET ONLY**  Docket No.:

00-8618

▼

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

101637288

To the Promotore Commission of Faterna and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Samick Music Corporation	Name AW No. 1 G
	Name: Alliance Music Group
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 18521 Railroad Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
■ Corporation-State California	City: <u>City of Industry</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91748</u>
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-15-61	☐ General Partnership
★ Assignment	Corporation-State California
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: January 30, 2001	designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: January 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
•••	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,407,885
	2,407,888
	02-15-2001
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: _Cislo & Thomas LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Monica  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030
City: Santa Monica  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Santa Monica  Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030
City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030  USE THIS SPACE  40 €
Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP  Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030
City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030  USE THIS SPACE  40 E  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Daniel M. Cislo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030  USE THIS SPACE  40 E  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  February 2, 2001
Name: Cislo & Thomas LLP Internal Address: Daniel M. Cislo  Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900  City: Santa Monica State: CA ZIP: 90401  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Daniel M. Cislo  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  03-2030  USE THIS SPACE  HOE  nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  February 1, 2001

**REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0259** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samick Music Corporation, a California corporation, with its principal place

of business in City of Industry, California ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the

Mark CONOVER CABLE ("the Mark") in connection with pianos; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register

of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein,

Registration No. 2,407,885, registered on November 28, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Alliance Music Group, a California corporation, with its principal place of

business in City of Industry, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-

referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right,

title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark, and the registration thereof.

SAMICK MUSIC CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$ 

Robert J. Jones, Vice-President

Date:

**. 20**01

C:\DOCS\_RLA\8618\_TRADEMARK\_ASSIGNMENT.PTO.DOC

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0260